DATE: July 29, 2021

TO: Board of Supervisors

RE: Schedule of Proposed Grant Recipients

The table below are recommendations from District 3 submitted as allocations from the San Diego
County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes by the
listed organizations.

Recommendation Organization Name Purpose Allocation
1 Cardiff 101Main Street Payroll $10,000
2 Aesthetic Dental Practice Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices $10,000
3 ArtHatch Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing $10,000
4 B&F TACO SHOP INC Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $5,000
5 Battle Axe San Diego Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning $2,500
6 Black Mountain Dance Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing $10,000
Foundation

7 San Diego Synergy Arts Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; $10,000
Network Inc Marketing

8 CA RAGS Il INC DBA LA Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $5,000
TAPATIA MEXICAN Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
RESTAURANT Training; Reopening Assessment

9 Changing Tides Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; $10,000
Foundation Marketing; Cleaning

10 Del Mar Community Technology; Cleaning $10,000
Connections

11 Del Mar Village Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; $10,000
Association (DMVA) Invoices

12 delfo,inc. Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $2,500

13 Distinction Gallery Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing $5,000

14 Dog Beach Style, Inc Payroll; Technology; Marketing; Invoices $2,500

15 Dominics Gourmet Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $5,000
Restaurant Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening

Assessment
16 Girls on the Run San Payroll; PPE; Business Activities $10,000
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Iron Orr Fitness, LLC

Jewel Collette LLC

LabRats San Diego

Lux Art Institute

Mind Treasures

Mojalet Dance Collective

North Coast Repertory
Theatre

North San Diego Business
Chamber

North Shore Symphony
dba North Coast
Symphony Orchestra

One More Wave Surf
Corp

PHO LENA AND GRILL

Phone Home Foundation

Positive Action
Community Theatre
(PACT)

Resounding Joy Inc

San Diego County Farm
Bureau

San Dieguito Art Guild
Scripps Ranch Theatre
SD OEM Wheels INC

Solana Beach Chamber Of
Commerce

SRE Enterprises
Tamales Jovita LLC

The Escondido Creek
Conservancy

The Golden Egg Omelet
House

The Patio Playhouse

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing
Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning
Payroll; Technology

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology

Payroll

Payroll; Technology

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Technology

Payroll

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology

Rent/Mortgage

Rent/Mortgage; Marketing
Payroll; Business Activities; Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing;
Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing;
Invoices

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage
Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Training;
Reopening Assessment

$10,000

$2,500

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$2,500

$10,000

$5,000

$10,000
$2,900

$10,000

$8,220

$10,000
$10,000
$2,500

$10,000

$10,000
$5,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
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The Training Source

UNIFORMS PLUS INC.

Villa Musica

Wali Hamidy DMD INC

WGM Beverage
Corporation

Wheelchair Dancers
Organization

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices;
Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices;
Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; Business Activities

TOTAL

Respectfully submitted,
o

$2,500
$5,000

$10,000
$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$353,620



