DATE: July 29, 2021

TO: Board of Supervisors

RE: Schedule of Proposed Grant Recipients

The table below are recommendations from District 3 submitted as allocations from the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes by the listed organizations.

Recommendation	Organization Name	Purpose	Allocation
1	Cardiff 101Main Street	Payroll	\$10,000
2	Aesthetic Dental Practice	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices	\$10,000
3	ArtHatch	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing	\$10,000
4	B&F TACO SHOP INC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
5	Battle Axe San Diego	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$2,500
6	Black Mountain Dance Foundation	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
7	San Diego Synergy Arts Network Inc	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000
8	CA RAGS II INC DBA LA TAPATIA MEXICAN RESTAURANT	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
9	Changing Tides Foundation	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning	\$10,000
10	Del Mar Community Connections	Technology; Cleaning	\$10,000
11	Del Mar Village Association (DMVA)	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
12	delfo,inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$2,500
13	Distinction Gallery	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing	\$5,000
14	Dog Beach Style, Inc	Payroll; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$2,500
15	Dominics Gourmet Restaurant	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
16	Girls on the Run San Diego	Payroll; PPE; Business Activities	\$10,000

17	Iron Orr Fitness, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
18	Jewel Collette LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$2,500
19	LabRats San Diego	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000
20	Lux Art Institute	Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning	\$10,000
21	Mind Treasures	Payroll; Technology	\$10,000
22	Mojalet Dance Collective	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
23	North Coast Repertory Theatre	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
24	North San Diego Business Chamber	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology	\$10,000
25	North Shore Symphony dba North Coast Symphony Orchestra	Payroll	\$2,500
26	One More Wave Surf Corp	Payroll; Technology	\$10,000
27	PHO LENA AND GRILL	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
28	Phone Home Foundation	Technology	\$10,000
29	Positive Action Community Theatre (PACT)	Payroll	\$2,900
30	Resounding Joy Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology	\$10,000
31	San Diego County Farm Bureau	Rent/Mortgage	\$8,220
32	San Dieguito Art Guild	Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
33	Scripps Ranch Theatre	Payroll; Business Activities; Cleaning	\$10,000
34	SD OEM Wheels INC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$2,500
35	Solana Beach Chamber Of Commerce	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
36	SRE Enterprises	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
37	Tamales Jovita LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
38	The Escondido Creek Conservancy	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
39	The Golden Egg Omelet House	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
40	The Patio Playhouse	Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000

TOTAL			
46	Wheelchair Dancers Organization	Payroll; Business Activities	\$10,000
45	WGM Beverage Corporation	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
44	Wali Hamidy DMD INC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
43	Villa Musica	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
42	UNIFORMS PLUS INC.	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
41	The Training Source	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$2,500

Respectfully submitted,